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Financial Bill 2018 — 04 =

IN THE STUDENT ASSEMBLY OF WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY
February 8, 2017
As referred by the Bureau of Finance.

AN ACT
Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West
Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student
Government Association, That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in
the SGA Grants to Student Organizations account not otherwise appropriated, for the
Student Organizations listed below for the Spring 2018 Semester per the official WVU
Academic Calendar:
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TITLE I: Cricket Club

For expenses to help cover lodging as the club travels to Florida in March to compete in a national cricket

tournament.
Cricket Club
Item Quantity Cost
4 Rooms x 5 Nights $2,016.00

Lodging

Total Allocated Funds $2,016.00

TITLE Il: Mountaineers for Recovery
For expenses to pay for catering for a graduation hosted in March for its members.

Mountaineers for Recovery

Item Quantity Cost
Catering $350.00
$350.00

Total Allocated Funds

TITLE Ill: Alpha Epsilon Delta

For expenses to pay for catering and room rental for the organizations induction ceremony of new
members in April.

Alpha Epsilon Delta

Item Quantity Cost

Catering $375.00

Room Rental $326.50
$701.50

Total Allocated Funds

TITLE IV: Ed on Campus

For expenses to help cover lodging and transportation as the organization travels to New York City in
March.

Ed on Campus

Item Quantity Cost
Lodging 3 Rooms $1,300.00
Transportation Megabus $173.83

$1,473.83

Total Allocated Funds



TITLE V: WVU Ski Team

For expenses to help cover registration for the club as they travel to the USCSA Mid-Atlantic Regional
Competition in Virginia.

WVU Ski Team
Item Quantity Cost
Registration 10 People $1,930.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,930.00

TITLE VI: Mountaineer Swim Club

For expenses to help cover registration and team meal costs for the teams end of season national
competition in April.

Mountaineer Swim Club

Item Quantity Cost
Registration 27 People $459.00
Catering $700.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,159.00

TITLE VII: Clay Club

For expenses to help cover lodging as the organization travels to Hawaii to study how the arts are
impacted by the environment in May.

Clay Club
Item Quantity Cost
Lodging 1 Airbnb x 6 Nights $1,458.51
Total Allocated Funds $1,458.51

TITLE VIII: WVU Art Movement

For expenses to help cover the cost of supplies to allow the club to complete two murals at the downtown
library.

WVU Art Movement

Item Quantity Cost
Supplies $516.87
Total Allocated Funds $516.87



TITLE IX: Project Heal

For expenses to help pay for the cost of supplies as the club hosts the first ever national walk for its club
in April.

Project Heal

Item Quantity Cost
Supplies $1,500.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,500.00

TITLE X: MountaineerThon

For expenses to help pay for the registration as members of the organization travel to Indianapolis in July
for the Dance Marathon Leadership Conference.

Project Heal

Item Quantity Cost
Registration 5 People $1,495.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,495.00

TITLE XIl: Silver Wings

For expenses to help pay for registration as the organization represents WVU at the National Conclave in
New Orleans in March.

Project Heal

Item Quantity Cost
Registration 5 People $1,740.00
Total Allocated Funds $1,740.00

TITLE XIl: WVU Japanese Club

For expenses to help pay for the cost of transportation and registration for the club as they go to the
Sakura Festival in Washington D.C. in April.

Project Heal

Item Quantity Cost

Transportation 4 Vans $500.00
Registration 10 People $300.00
Total Allocated Funds $800.00



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX B

Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount
Financial Bill 2018 — 04 Totals

Organization

Cricket Club
Mountaineers for Recovery
Alpha Epsilon Delta

Ed on Campus

WVU Ski Team
Mountaineer Swim Club
Clay Club

WVU Art Movement
Project Heal WVU
MountaineerThon
Silver Wings

WVU Japanese Club

Total

Requested Amounts Per Organization

Cricket Club $6,720.00
Mountaineers for Recovery $500.00
Alpha Epsilon Delta $701.05
Ed on Campus $1,473.83
WVU Ski Team $6,615.00
Mountaineer Swim Club $1,159.00
Clay Club $3,250.00
WVU Art Movement $516.87.00
Project Heal WVU $2,000.00
MountaineerThon $1,495.00
Silver Wings $2,948.00
WVU Japanese Club $2,300.00

Total Cost
$2,016.00
$350.00
$701.50
$1,473.83
$1,930.00
$1,159.00
$1,458.51
$516.87
$1,500.00
$1,495.00
$1,740.00
$800.00
$15,140.71

Total Suggested

$2,016.00
$350.00
$701.50
$1,473.83
$1,550.00
$1,159.00
$1,456.51
$516.87
$1,500.00
$1,495.00
$1,740.00
$800.00



