

### Financial Bill 2018 – 04

# IN THE STUDENT ASSEMBLY OF WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY February 8, 2017

As referred by the Bureau of Finance.

### AN ACT

Making grant appropriations for various student organizations on behalf of the West Virginia University Student Government Association.

Be it enacted by the Student Assembly of the West Virginia University Student Government Association, That the following sums are appropriated, out of any money in the SGA Grants to Student Organizations account not otherwise appropriated, for the Student Organizations listed below for the Spring 2018 Semester per the official WVU Academic Calendar:

### **Table of Contents**

TITLE I: CRICKET CLUB	2
TITLE II: MOUNTAINEERS FOR RECOVERY	
TITLE III: ALPHA EPSILON DELTA	2
TITLE IV: <i>ED ON CAMPUS</i>	2
TITLE V: WVU SKI TEAM	3
TITLE VI: MOUNTAINEER SWIM CLUB	3
TITLE VII: CLAY CLUB	3
TITLE VIII: WVU ART MOVEMENT	3
TITLE IX: PROJECT HEAL	4
TITLE X: MOUNTAINEERTHON	4
TITLE XI: SILVER WINGS	4
TITLE XII: WVU JAPANESE CLUB	4
APPENDIX A	5
APPENDIX B	5

## TITLE I: Cricket Club

For expenses to help cover lodging as the club travels to Florida in March to compete in a national cricket tournament.

	Cricket Club	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Lodging	4 Rooms x 5 Nights	\$2,016.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$2,016.00

# TITLE II: Mountaineers for Recovery

For expenses to pay for catering for a graduation hosted in March for its members.

Mountainee	ers for Recovery	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Catering		\$350.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$350.00

# TITLE III: Alpha Epsilon Delta

For expenses to pay for catering and room rental for the organizations induction ceremony of new members in April.

	Alpha Epsilon Delta	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Catering		\$375.00
Room Rental		\$326.50
Total Allocated Funds		\$701.50

# TITLE IV: Ed on Campus

For expenses to help cover lodging and transportation as the organization travels to New York City in March.

	Ed on Campus	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Lodging	3 Rooms	\$1,300.00
Transportation	Megabus	\$173.83
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,473.83

# TITLE V: WVU Ski Team

For expenses to help cover registration for the club as they travel to the USCSA Mid-Atlantic Regional Competition in Virginia.

W	VU Ski Team	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Registration	10 People	\$1,930.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,930.00

# TITLE VI: Mountaineer Swim Club

For expenses to help cover registration and team meal costs for the teams end of season national competition in April.

Moun	taineer Swim Club	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Registration	27 People	\$459.00
Catering		\$700.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,159.00

# TITLE VII: Clay Club

For expenses to help cover lodging as the organization travels to Hawaii to study how the arts are impacted by the environment in May.

	Clay Club	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Lodging	1 Airbnb x 6 Nights	\$1,458.51
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,458.51

## **TITLE VIII**: WVU Art Movement

For expenses to help cover the cost of supplies to allow the club to complete two murals at the downtown library.

WVU Ar	rt Movement	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Supplies		\$516.87
Total Allocated Funds		\$516.87

## TITLE IX: Project Heal

For expenses to help pay for the cost of supplies as the club hosts the first ever national walk for its club in April.

Pro	oject Heal	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Supplies		\$1,500.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,500.00

## **TITLE X:** MountaineerThon

For expenses to help pay for the registration as members of the organization travel to Indianapolis in July for the Dance Marathon Leadership Conference.

Pr	oject Heal	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Registration	5 People	\$1,495.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,495.00

# TITLE XI: Silver Wings

For expenses to help pay for registration as the organization represents WVU at the National Conclave in New Orleans in March.

Pr	oject Heal	
Item	Quantity	Cost
Registration	5 People	\$1,740.00
Total Allocated Funds		\$1,740.00

# TITLE XII: WVU Japanese Club

For expenses to help pay for the cost of transportation and registration for the club as they go to the Sakura Festival in Washington D.C. in April.

Project Heal			
Item	Quantity	Cost	
Transportation	4 Vans	\$500.00	
Registration	10 People	\$300.00	
Total Allocated Funds		\$800.00	

# **APPENDIX A**

# Financial Bill Total Allocation Amount

Financial Bill 2018 – 04 Totals		
Organization	Total Cost	
Cricket Club	\$2,016.00	
Mountaineers for Recovery	\$350.00	
Alpha Epsilon Delta	\$701.50	
Ed on Campus	\$1,473.83	
WVU Ski Team	\$1,930.00	
Mountaineer Swim Club	\$1,159.00	
Clay Club	\$1,458.51	
WVU Art Movement	\$516.87	
Project Heal WVU	\$1,500.00	
MountaineerThon	\$1,495.00	
Silver Wings	\$1,740.00	
WVU Japanese Club	\$800.00	
Total	\$15,140.71	

# **APPENDIX B**

# Requested Amounts Per Organization

Organization	Total Grant Request	Total Suggested
Cricket Club	\$6,720.00	\$2,016.00
Mountaineers for Recovery	\$500.00	\$350.00
Alpha Epsilon Delta	\$701.05	\$701.50
Ed on Campus	\$1,473.83	\$1,473.83
WVU Ski Team	\$6,615.00	\$1,550.00
Mountaineer Swim Club	\$1,159.00	\$1,159.00
Clay Club	\$3,250.00	\$1,456.51
WVU Art Movement	\$516.87.00	\$516.87
Project Heal WVU	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00
MountaineerThon	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00
Silver Wings	\$2,948.00	\$1,740.00
WVU Japanese Club	\$2,300.00	\$800.00